
  St John the Baptist Liturgy Schedule 

Sunday, December 22, 2024

Lectors 1st Dan Kill 
2nd Sue Honigford Servers

Brylee Geary 
Bella Hemker 
Isabelle Miller

Commentator Sarah Jamison Cantor Adult Choir

Communion 
Distributors

Ed Paxton 
Nancy Kroeger 
Martha Miller 

Julie Schroeder (choir)

Mass Set up
Sunday Dec 22 & Monday Dec 23 

Rick Stant

Christmas Eve, December 24, 2024     4:30 PM

Lectors Parishioners Needed Servers 3 Servers Needed

Commentator Parishioners Needed Cantor Adult Choir

Communion 
Distributors Parishioners Needed Mass Set up

Tuesday Dec 24 Christmas Eve 
Ken Miller

Christmas Day, December 25, 2024     9:00 AM

Lectors Parishioners Needed Servers 3 Servers Needed

Commentator Parishioner Needed Cantor Adult Choir

Communion 
Distributors Parishioners Mass Set up

Wednesday Christmas Day Dec 25 
Ken Miller

Sunday, December 29, 2024 

Lectors 1st Melany Knippen 
2nd TJ Knippen Servers 

Matthew Fritz 
JJ Meyer 

Stella Meyer

Commentators Ben Rahrig Cantor Adult Choir

Communion 
Distributors

Karen Stant 
Tess Rahrig 

Karen Bonifas 
Ron Bonifas (choir)

Mass Set up
Sunday, Dec 29 & Monday, Dec 30 

Pat Flanagan

New Year’s Eve December 31, 2024    7:00 PM

Lectors Parishioners Needed Servers Servers Needed

Commentator Parishioner Needed Cantor To Be Announced

Communion 
Distributors Parishioners Needed Mass Set up

New Year’s Eve Tuesday, Dec 31  
Need Parishioner

Sunday, January 5, 2025 

Lectors 1st Carl Weber 
2nd Diane Bonifas Servers

Lanie Flanagan 
Ezra Erickson 
Quinn Flanagan

Commentator Catherine Heitz Cantor Children’s Choir

Communion 
Distributors

Barry Stirn 
Casey Flanagan 

Pat Flanagan 
Melanie Mueller (choir)

Mass Set up

Sunday Jan 5 & Monday Jan 6 

Matt Etzkorn

Sunday, January 12, 2025 

Lectors
1st Ben Rahrig 

2nd Rileigh Rahrig Servers
Alissa Gallmeier 
Hannah Etzkorn 

Mia Munoz

Commentator Joe Rode Cantor Adult Choir

Communion 
Distributors

Tess Rahrig 
Chloe Kroeger 
Shelly Kroeger 

Linda Schulte (choir) 
Mass Set up

Sunday Jan 12 & Monday Jan 13 

Ken Miller



  St John the Baptist Liturgy Schedule 

Sunday, January 19, 2025 

Lectors 1st Eric Kerner 
2nd Ruthie Hammons Servers

Megan Kerner 
Colten Arnold 

Addie Flanagan

Commentator Chloe Etzkorn Cantor Jamie Rahrig

Communion 
Distributors 

Mike Berelsman 
Steve Bockey 
Frank Minnig 

Ken Miller (choir) 

Mass Set up
Sunday Jan 19 & Monday Jan 20 

Martha Miller

Sunday, January 26, 2025

Lectors
1st Terry Knebel 
2nd Jane Bonifas Servers

Sophia Bloom 
Olivia Bloom 
Aiden Kroeger

Commentator Sue Radabaugh Cantor Adult Choir

Communion  
Distributors

Lois Hemker 
Tess Rahrig 
Karen Stant 

Nancy Kroeger (choir)

Mass Set up
Sunday Jan 26 & Monday Jan 27 

Linda Martin

Sunday, February 2, 2025 

Lectors 1st  Martha Miller 
2nd Joe Rode Servers

Luke Rode 
Addie Flanagan 
Quinn Flanagan 

Commentator Jane Stirn Cantor Children’s Choir

Communion 
Distributors

Eric Kerner 
Ed Paxton 

Pat Flanagan 
Casey Flanagan(choir)

Mass Set up
Sunday Feb 2 & Monday Feb 3 

Ed Paxton

Sunday, February 9, 2025 

Lectors 1st Matt Etzkorn 
2nd Ed Etzkorn Servers

Luke Renner 
Matthew Fritz 
Josh Mueller

Commentator TJ Knippen Cantor Adult Choir

Communion 
Distributors

Carl Weber 
Melany Knippen 
Shelly Kroeger 

Chloe Kroeger (choir) 

Mass Set up
Sunday Feb 9 & Monday Feb 10 

Pat Flanagan

Sunday February 16, 2025     

Lectors 1st Sarah Jamison 
2nd Jennifer Carpenter

Servers Jacob Geier 
Lauren Geier 

Lani Warnement

Commentator Diane Bonifas Cantor Jamie Rahrig

Communion 
Distributors

Mike Berelsman 
Frank Minnig 
Ron Bonifas 

Karen Bonifas (choir)

Mass Set up Sunday Feb 16 & Monday Feb 17 

Matt Etzkorn

Sunday, February 23, 2025 

Lectors
 1st Dave Meyer 

2nd Joe Rode Servers
Isabelle Miller 
Isaiah Miller 
Isaac Miller

Commentator Ruthie Hammons Cantor Adult Choir

Communion  
Distributors

Linda Martin 
Jeff Martin 

Andy Miller 
Barry Stirn (choir)

Mass Set up
Sunday Feb 23 & Monday Feb 24 

Rick Stant

Sunday, March 2, 2025 



  St John the Baptist Liturgy Schedule 

If you can’t do your scheduled time, please call Sister Immacolata 419-692-0636.  Commentator announcements 
will be on top of petitions book in sacristy.  Mass Set up person is for Sunday & Monday of same week. 

.

Lectors 1st  Jane Stirn 
2nd Dolly Martin

Servers
Aiden Kroeger 
Ezra Erickson 

Michaela Wolford 

Commentator Sue Honigford Cantor Children’s Choir

Communion  
Distributors

Jann Bonifas 
Janet Bonifas 
Linda Schulte 

Julie Schroeder (choir) 
Mass Set Up

Sunday March 2 & Monday March 3 

Martha Miller

Sunday, March 9, 2025

Lectors 1st  Eric Kerner 
2nd Carl Weber

Servers
Megan Kerner 

Bo Renner 
Owen Renner 

Commentator Diane Bonifas Cantor Adult Choir

Communion  
Distributors

Martha Miller 
Nancy Kroeger 
Jane Bonifas 

Tess Rahrig (choir) 
Mass Set Up

Sunday March 9 & Monday March 10 

Ken Miller


